

SENATE CHAMBER

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

DISPOSITION

☐ FLOOR AMENDMENT

No. _____

☒ COMMITTEE AMENDMENT

(Date)

I move to amend House Bill No. 2156 as follows:

1. On Page 1, Line 16, by deleting after the word “and”, and before the word "battery", the word “associated”;
2. On Page 1, Line 19, by deleting after the word “within”, and before the word “feet”, the words “five hundred (500)”, and inserting the words "two thousand six hundred forty (2,640)";
3. On 1, Line 22, by deleting after the word “within”, and before the word “feet”, the words “fifty (50)”, and inserting the words “two hundred (200)”;
4. On Page 2, Line 1, by deleting after the word “within”, and before the word “feet”, the words “one hundred (100)”, and inserting the words “five hundred (500)”;
5. On Page 2, Line 3, by deleting after the word “a”, and before the word “mile”, the word “half (1/2)”, and inserting the words “three-quarters (3/4)”;
6. On Page 2, Line 4, by inserting after the word “school”, and before the word “or”, the words “, airport,”; and
7. On Page 2, Line 6, by deleting after the word “and”, and before the word "battery", the word “associated”;

Submitted by:

Senator Jett

Jett-RD-CA-HB2156

4/23/2025 9:20 PM

(Floor Amendments Only) Date and Time Filed: _____

☐ Untimely

☐ Amendment Cycle Extended

☐ Secondary Amendment

(Floor Amendments Only) Date and Time Filed: _____

☐

Untimely

☐

Amendment Cycle Extended

☐

Secondary Amendment